BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 785 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 13, strike "OR OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "LICENCED" and substitute "LICENSED".

On page 6, in lines 8 and 9, strike "A CHAIRPERSON" and substitute "<u>ONE OR MORE</u> <u>CHAIRPERSONS</u>"; in line 11, strike "CHAIRPERSON" and substitute "<u>THE CHAIRPERSONS</u>"; and in lines 12 and 13, in each instance, strike "CHAIRPERSON" and substitute "<u>CHAIRPERSONS</u>".

On page 7, in line 8, after the second "OCCUPATIONAL" insert "THERAPY".